· · · · ·	16-2007	⊅ c⊺	
office	3436965	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
M-SYSTEMS LTD. OIPE 40 AUG 10 2007 AUG 10 2007	1. Name: SANDISK IL LTD.		
		7 Atir Yeda Street	
	Internal	Kfar Saba 44425	
	Address:	Israel	
Additional name(s) of conveying partv(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	1		
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	2. Name:		
Execution Date:	Internal Address:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name	(s) & address (es) attached?   Yes  No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s):	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 6,360,321 Issued: March 19, 2002		
Additional numbers	attached?  Yes	図 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total num	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	I Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law	Authorized	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number:	
(212) 949-9022	01-0035		
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information         Jay S. Cinamon Reg. 24,156         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment         "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.:         ER059679234US Date of Deposit: Augus         Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under         Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria         18/15/2007 DBYRNE       00000020 6369321         14 FC:8021       40.00 0F	signature <u>s and document:</u> <u>t 10, 2007</u> This cor 37 CFR § 1.10 on	August 10, 2007 Date	
		DATENT	
		PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0869	

## MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

**REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES** 



### EMBLEM OF THE STATE OF ISRAEL

### STATE OF ISRAEL COMPANIES ORDINANCE 5759 - 1999

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

I hereby certify that by virtue of a Resolution and in accordance with Section 31 (b) of the Companies Ordinance 1999, the company

M-SYSTEMS LTD.

has changed its name and from now will be called

SANDISK IL LTD

Signed by my signature in Jerusalem today, the 11<sup>th</sup> Tevet, 5767 01/01/2007

Company Number 520038845

(-) Signature and rubber stamp Avidan Sheldon, Adv. For the Registrar of Companies

Certified Copy of the Original Noa Kamzel, Adv. Regn. No. 39442

I hereby confirm that this is a true translation of the attached certified copy of a Certificate of Change of Name

נלית שכ מ. ר Galit Skteinsky Adv.

PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0870

2442 רותנו ארמיל הנוול usual Find gover

ב/נאמ עטבננג NELL ACLIL' KLUL

## ad, Althe 248850022

2007/T0/T0 WIN ATLY LADIN

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

SANDISK IL LTD

מאנגנמל אניאל בניימ

אני המע ומגננע נגלנא בהם

WZAZLEWZ LTD.

NO ALAAVA EKUU

נטבנונ ענהניים - 6661 הננגע נטבנע ענני מאתר בזע כי אל סמך החלטה ובחתאם לסעיף גב (ב) לחוק

# עתודת שינוי שם של חברה

MLE LUTLUS HEALIG - 666T We have be to be a faith for a faith

LAG LUTLUS

**RECORDED: 08/10/2007** 

We of the fact that the first of the fact the factor

PATENT REEL: 019714 FRAME: 0871